
2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Skeet / July 13-16, 2005

Men's
Champion Randy Sotowa 293 + 23 = 316

Blanket Coat Trophy Plaque
Second Shawn Dulohery 290 + 22 = 312

Third Casey Marbutt 284 + 24 = 308

Class A 1st Troy Kensinger 279
Class A 2nd BJ Blanchard 278
Class A 3rd Payne Hughes 276

Class B 1st Jesse Musser 280
Class B 2nd Charles Zeigler 268

Class C 1st Nicholas Kimbrough 253
Class C 2nd Max Nelson 245

Class D 1st Richard LaMorte 199

High Collegiate Joe Tukakosi 269
High Visitor Guiseppe Trinci 285

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class 4 D1 D2 D3TotalFnlTotal
1 429 Sotowa Randy U AA 24 97 97 99 293 23 316
2 328 Dulohery Shawn AA 22 95 98 97 290 22 312
3 458 Marbutt Casey J1 A 25 98 92 94 284 24 308
4 437 Vail Kent J1 U AA 24 95 95 97 287 19 306
5 422 Shapiro Roger AA 24 95 96 90 281 23 304
6 350 Hart Clay AA 24 91 93 97 281 21 302
7 338 Trinci Giuseppe S1 V AA 23 95 96 94 285
8 393 Maskell Michael V AA 22 90 96 96 282
9 459 Musser Jesse J2 B 24 92 90 98 280
10 339 Gougler JP J1 U A 24 93 90 96 279
11 377 Kensinger Troy J1 A 23 97 96 86 279
12 298 Blanchard BJ J2 A 24 92 91 95 278
13 365 Hughes Payne J2 A 23 91 93 92 276
14 407 Peresetsky Michael S1 AA 23 90 92 93 275
15 364 Huff Will J2 A 25 93 92 90 275
16 461 Khoury Pierre S1 V AA 23 90 90 93 273
17 294 Beatini Hank S2 A 23 92 86 93 271
18 289 Anderson Gerald S1 AA 23 87 95 89 271



Pos # Last First Age Cat Class 4 D1 D2 D3TotalFnlTotal
19 435 Tukakosi Joe U A 24 93 88 88 269
20 433 Thompson Frank J2 A 23 92 84 92 268
21 336 Freiburger Brian AA 24 95 84 89 268
22 457 Zeigler Charles J1 B 23 90 92 86 268
23 460 Belcher Brad J1 U A 25 93 86 86 265
24 420 Schutzius Matthew J2 A 22 91 83 86 260
25 419 Schutzius Mark J1 A 18 82 88 90 260
26 399 Muzyka Mark J1 AA 19 85 90 85 260
27 346 Hand Brian J1 A 20 83 88 88 259
28 438 Valdez Carlos J1 A 22 83 89 87 259
29 311 Chiang Sai S1 B 20 81 86 88 255
30 380 Kimbrough Nicholas J2 C 21 87 80 86 253
31 434 Tremblay Dave J1 V A 22 84 82 86 252
32 343 Grehan John S2 B 20 84 82 81 247
33 317 Curran Thomas S3 B 20 83 80 83 246
34 403 Nelson Max J2 C 17 79 79 87 245
35 373 Johnson Brian AA 20 73 83 88 244
36 310 Chiang Kirk J3 C 16 77 82 75 234
37 315 Coleman Rob S1 B 21 82 78 74 234
38 307 Caballero Gerardo J2 C 16 75 79 80 234
39 391 Lyle Pete S2 C 20 78 77 76 231
40 418 Scholes Joe AA 20 75 75 75 225
41 385 LaMorte Richard S1 E 16 63 67 69 199
42 463 Goldwasser Herschel S1 D 0 0 44 46 90
43 464 Downey Kevin D 0 0 38 39 77



2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Skeet / July 13-16, 2005

Senior Men's
Champion Michael Peresetsky 275

Second Hank Beatini 271
Third Gerald Anderson 271

High S2 John Grehan 247

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class 4 D1 D2 D3Total
1 407 Peresetsky Michael S1 AA 23 90 92 93 275
2 294 Beatini Hank S2 A 23 92 86 93 271
3 289 Anderson Gerald S1 AA 23 87 95 89 271
4 311 Chiang Sai S1 B 20 81 86 88 255
5 343 Grehan John S2 B 20 84 82 81 247
6 317 Curran Thomas S3 B 20 83 80 83 246
7 315 Coleman Rob S1 B 21 82 78 74 234
8 391 Lyle Pete S2 C 20 78 77 76 231
9 385 LaMorte Richard S1 E 16 63 67 69 199
10 463 Goldwasser Herschel S1 D 0 0 44 46 90



2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Skeet / July 13-16, 2005

Junior Men's
Champion Kent Vail 287 + 22 = 309

Jo Hunt Trophy Plaque
Second Casey Marbutt 284 + 24 = 308

Third JP Gougler 279 + 23 = 302

High J2 Jesse Musser 280

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class 4 D1 D2 D3TotalFnlTota so
1 437 Vail Kent J1 U AA 24 95 95 97 287 22 309
2 458 Marbutt Casey J1 A 25 98 92 94 284 24 308
3 339 Gougler JP J1 U A 24 93 90 96 279 23 302
4 459 Musser Jesse J2 B 24 92 90 98 280 21 301 6
5 377 Kensinger Troy J1 A 23 97 96 86 279 22 301 5
6 298 Blanchard BJ J2 A 24 92 91 95 278 21 299
7 365 Hughes Payne J2 A 23 91 93 92 276
8 364 Huff Will J2 A 25 93 92 90 275
9 433 Thompson Frank J2 A 23 92 84 92 268
10 457 Zeigler Charles J1 B 23 90 92 86 268
11 460 Belcher Brad J1 U A 25 93 86 86 265
12 420 Schutzius Matthew J2 A 22 91 83 86 260
13 419 Schutzius Mark J1 A 18 82 88 90 260
14 399 Muzyka Mark J1 AA 19 85 90 85 260
15 346 Hand Brian J1 A 20 83 88 88 259
16 438 Valdez Carlos J1 A 22 83 89 87 259
17 380 Kimbrough Nicholas J2 C 21 87 80 86 253
18 434 Tremblay Dave J1 V A 22 84 82 86 252
19 403 Nelson Max J2 C 17 79 79 87 245
20 310 Chiang Kirk J3 C 16 77 82 75 234
21 307 Caballero Gerardo J2 C 16 75 79 80 234



2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Skeet / July 13-16, 2005

Women's
Champion Brandie Neal 269 + 24 = 293

Sizemore Throphy Plaque
Second Linda Ferrence 268 + 23 = 291

Third Ali Chiang 246 + 23 = 269 + 3

Class C 1st Aimee Rathburn 192
Class C 2nd Cheryl Hollin 192

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class 4 D1 D2 D3TotalFnlTota so
1 401 Neal Brandie W AA 20 91 89 89 269 24 293
2 333 Ferrence Linda W A 22 85 91 92 268 23 291
3 309 Chiang Ali J2 W C 17 78 81 87 246 23 269 3
4 462 Legate Shari W B 21 85 76 84 245 24 269 2
5 299 Blount Emily J1 W C 19 82 83 80 245 21 266 2
6 314 Coggins Sally J2 W C 23 82 85 79 246 20 266 1
7 413 Rathburn Aimee W E 14 63 65 64 192
8 362 Hollin Cheryl W/U E 11 51 76 65 192

2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Skeet / July 13-16, 2005

Junior Women's
Champion Sally Coggins 246

Second Ali Chaing 246
Third Emily Blount 245

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class 4 D1 D2 D3Total
1 314 Coggins Sally J2 W C 23 82 85 79 246
2 309 Chiang Ali J2 W C 17 78 81 87 246
3 299 Blount Emily J1 W C 19 82 83 80 245



   USA Shooting National Championships
Double Trap / July 17-19, 2005

Open Men's
Champion Josh Richmond 289 + 49=338

White Flyer Trophy Plaque
Second Ryan Hadden 278 + 45 = 323

Third Bill Keever 276 + 45 = 321

Class A 1st Greg Patton 263
Class A 2nd Micah McMillan 262

Class B 1st Sam Lutz 258
Class B 2nd Bryce Gearhart 241

Class C 1st Logan Killam 264
Class C 2nd Miles Harris 258
Class C 3rd Justin Richmond 249

Class E 1st Cohen Small 190

High Collegiate Logan Killam 264

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class D1 1 3 D2TotalFnlTotal
1 416 Richmond Josh J1 AA 142 48 50 147 289 49 338
2 345 Hadden Ryan AA 137 45 48 141 278 45 323
3 376 Keever Bill AA 134 50 49 142 276 45 321
4 326 Drexler Matthew J1 A 135 45 46 138 273 47 320
5 342 Graves Todd AA 138 46 45 134 272 45 317
6 285 Agee James AA 135 43 47 136 271 43 314
7 356 Herman Mike AA 132 40 47 134 266
8 469 Sidorek Corey J1 A 134 43 47 131 265
9 379 Killam Logan U C 131 46 45 133 264
10 406 Patton Gregory S. J1 U A 128 47 46 135 263
11 394 McMillan Micah J1 A 134 47 42 128 262
12 347 Harris Miles J1 U C 130 40 47 128 258
13 390 Lutz Sam J2 B 124 46 44 134 258
14 398 Mullins John J1 A 132 42 43 122 254
15 330 Enomoto Benton AA 124 35 44 127 251
16 417 Richmond Justin J2 C 125 41 39 124 249
17 445 Warner Mark S1 A 122 39 42 123 245
18 392 Macek Steven J1 AA 126 40 37 118 244
19 337 Gearhart Bryce J3 B 116 45 41 125 241



Pos # Last First Age Cat Class D1 1 3 D2Total
20 415 Rich Daniel J1 B 116 41 46 124 240
21 450 Wilder Sean C 121 36 45 119 240
22 348 Harris Tyler J2 C 130 36 35 106 236
23 447 Weger Johnny S2 B 117 37 40 112 229
24 306 Button Wiley J2 C 110 38 42 118 228
25 369 Inman Walter S3 E 110 39 40 116 226
26 455 Work Sam S2 D 118 34 36 106 224
27 329 Dyer Rady S1 B 99 36 35 103 202
28 349 Hart Casey J1 U B 105 32 31 97 202
29 427 Small Cohen J2 E 88 31 36 102 190
30 386 Laux J. Patrick S1 E 85 33 28 90 175
31 332 Evans Steven J1 E 78 21 22 67 145

2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Double Trap / July 17-19, 2005

Senior Men's
Champion Mark Warner 245

Second Johnny Weger 229
Third Walter Inman 226

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2Total
1 445 Warner Mark S1 A 122 123 245
2 447 Weger Johnny S2 B 117 112 229
3 369 Inman Walter S3 E 110 116 226
4 455 Work Sam S2 D 118 106 224
5 329 Dyer Rady S1 B 99 103 202
6 386 Laux J. Patrick S1 E 85 90 175

2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Double Trap / July 17-19, 2005

Junior Men's
Champion Josh Richmond 289 + 45 = 334

Second Matt Drexler 273 + 48 = 321
Third Corey Sidorek 265 + 44 = 309



High J2 Sam Lutz 258

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2Tota so FnlTotal
1 416 Richmond Josh J1 AA 142 147 289 45 334
2 326 Drexler Matthew J1 A 135 138 273 48 321
3 469 Sidorek Corey J1 A 134 131 265 44 309
4 406 Patton Gregory S. J1 U A 128 135 263 39 302
5 347 Harris Miles J1 U C 130 128 258 7 41 299
6 394 McMillan Micah J1 A 134 128 262 36 298
7 390 Lutz Sam J2 B 124 134 258 6
8 398 Mullins John J1 A 132 122 254
9 417 Richmond Justin J2 C 125 124 249
10 392 Macek Steven J1 AA 126 118 244
11 337 Gearhart Bryce J3 B 116 125 241
12 415 Rich Daniel J1 B 116 124 240
13 348 Harris Tyler J2 C 130 106 236
14 306 Button Wiley J2 C 110 118 228
15 349 Hart Casey J1 U B 105 97 202
16 427 Small Cohen J2 E 88 102 190
17 332 Evans Steven J1 E 78 67 145

2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Trap / July 20-23, 2005

Men's
* 3 Target penalty per rule 9.13.4.6.2

Champion Ryan Hadden 293 + 24 = 317
General Curtis E LeMay Trophy Plaque

Second Matt Wallace 290 + 23 = 313
Third Matt Heck 288 + 23 = 311

Class A 1st James Craft 287
Class A 2nd John Mullins 282
Class A 3rd Travis Jackson 282

Class B 1st Jack Aldridge 281
Class B 2nd Calvin Smiley 278
Class B 3rd Brian Burrows 277



Class C 1st Tyler Harris 269
Class C 2nd Miles Harris 268
Class C 3rd James Plaunt 264

Class D 1st Jake Wallace 269
Class D 2nd Daniel Henning 266
Class D 3rd Wiley Button 263

Class E 1st Aric Spivey 256
Class E 2nd Harold Holliday 256
Class E 3rd Michael Carroll 235

High Collegiate James Craft 287

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Tota so FinalTotal
1 345 Hadden Ryan AA 98 97 98 293 24 317
2 442 Wallace Matt AA 98 95 97 290 23 313
3 352 Heck Matt J2 A 94 97 97 288 19 23 311
4 439 Valdez Richard J1 A 96 97 96 289 21 310
5 432 Tagtmeyer Brett AA 95 98 98 291 18 309
6 342 Graves Todd AA 99 93 96 288 18 19 307
7 388 Linn John AA 90 99 99 288 0
8 316 Craft James U A 95 98 94 287
9 297 Benge Sheldon J1 U A 95 96 94 285
10 466 Kiernan Chris AA 95 95 95 285
11 368 Inman Seth AA 93 97 94 284

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Total
12 295 Beavers Scott AA 94 96 93 283
13 356 Herman Mike AA 95 93 94 282
14 398 Mullins John J1 A 94 96 92 282
15 372 Jackson Travis A 94 95 93 282
16 374 Jolliff Max J1 A 93 92 96 281
17 287 Aldridge Jack J1 B 95 98 88 281
18 340 Gowin William U A 92 93 95 280
19 397 Mullen Paul S2 B 98 90 92 280
20 285 Agee James AA 91 96 93 280
21 291 Avedisian Guy S1 A 95 93 91 279
22 328 Dulohery Shawn AA 94 93 92 279
23 312 Chordash Richard S2 A 94 91 93 278
24 428 Smiley Calvin J2 B 91 96 91 278
25 318 Delaney Jarrett U A 91 94 93 278
26 305 Burrows Brian J2 B 93 94 90 277
27 302 Brantley Maxey S1 A 92 96 88 276
28 440 Waite Daniel J2 AA 97 90 88 275
29 472 Skaggs Cary A 91 91 92 274
30 471 Myers Doug U A 95 87 91 273



31 421 Senter David S2 AA 86 94 92 272
32 392 Macek Steven J1 B 92 93 87 272
33 465 Behrens Dennis S3 B 91 85 95 271
34 396 Mosier Gregory J1 B 90 88 92 270
35 348 Harris Tyler J2 C 91 87 91 269
36 375 Julig Jeffrey AA 88 93 88 269
37 441 Wallace Jake J2 D 92 85 92 269
38 347 Harris Miles J1 C 87 90 91 268
39 436 Turner Jacob J2 AA 92 86 90 268
40 468 Dauenhauer Seth A 93 82 92 267
41 322 Dietl Chuck S2 B 89 90 88 267
42 467 Salvatore Guiseppe V B 93 84 89 266
43 387 Lichtenberg Dick S2 B 91 90 85 266
44 450 Wilder Sean B 89 89 88 266
45 355 Henning Daniel J2 D 90 93 83 266
46 411 Plaunt James S2 C 91 88 85 264
47 363 Holtzclaw Steve S1 A 85 89 89 263
48 470 Hinrichs Jason J2 AA 91 88 84 263
49 306 Button Wiley J2 D 87 88 88 263
50 327 Dsuban John S3 B 79 88 95 262
51 366 Hunt Bradford S1 A 89 87 85 261
52 331 Eubanks Abel J1 B 88 86 87 261
53 444 Warner Billie S1 C 84 92 85 261
54 446 Webb Josh J2 B 88 87 85 260
55 341 Grantham Michael J1 C 85 89 86 260
56 301 Bracco Robert S1 B 88 85 84 257

Pos # Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Total
57 357 Hersey Cody J2 D 81 88 88 257
58 447 Weger Johnny S2 B 86 87 84 257
59 430 Spivey Aric J1 E 86 84 86 256
60 404 Nickols Drew J1 C 83 84 89 256
61 361 Holliday Harold S3 E 84 88 84 256
62 288 Ames Alex J2 B 88 84 83 255
63 454 Wirth Steven S1 C 89 82 84 255
64 300 Boggan Daniel J1 C 77 81 96 254
65 370 Ivey Brian J1 D 81 87 86 254
66 330 Enomoto Benton AA 88 84 82 254
67 452 Wingate Jay J2 D 87 86 81 254
68 351 Hartzell David W. S2 B 81 88 84 253
69 395 Montoya Andrew C 77 90 85 252
70 303 Breeze Joe S3 D 83 82 86 251
71 443 Wang Shiu-Lun S2 D 81 83 85 249
72 344 Griffing Vincent J1 A 76 88 85 249
73 381 Kruger David S1 C 87 84 77 248
74 409 Pettengill James S3 D 82 86 78 246
75 453 Wingate Rob J2 D 79 82 82 243



76 323 Dinnie James S2 C 83 77 83 243
77 334 Fiddes Cameron J2 D 77 88 77 242
78 371 Jackson Jonathan D 82 69 87 238
79 455 Work Sam S2 C 76 74 87 237
80 426 Slocumb Shane J3 D 79 75 82 236
81 367 Hunt Destry J2 D 80 80 76 236
82 308 Carroll Michael J3 E 75 77 83 235
83 360 Hogan Quentin S1 C 80 77 78 235
84 369 Inman Walter S3 D 81 80 73 234
85 349 Hart Casey J1 U C 73 80 76 229
86 324 Diorio Dave S2 E 78 76 75 229
87 445 Warner Mark S1 B 81 74 66 221
88 292 Baber Tom S2 D 73 70 77 220
89 335 Forrest Michael E 67 68 73 208
90 414 Raymond William S1 E 65 65 76 206
91 427 Small Cohen J2 E 65 68 67 200
92 329 Dyer Rady S1 D 69 67 64 200
93 384 Lackey Curt S1 D 69 60 70 199
94 383 Kulcak Sidney S1 E 69 63 65 197
95 332 Evans Steven J1 E 60 55 55 170
96 354 Heck Wade S1 B 64 53 52 169
97 286 Alcantara Ricardo S1 B 88 84 43 DNF

2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Trap / July 20-23, 2005

Senior Men's
Champion Paul Mullen 280

Second Guy Avedisian 279
Third Richard Chordash 278

High S2 David Senter 272
High S3 Dennis Behrens 271

# Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Total
1 397 Mullen Paul S2 B 98 90 92 280
2 291 Avedisian Guy S1 A 95 93 91 279
3 312 Chordash Richard S2 A 94 91 93 278
4 302 Brantley Maxey S1 A 92 96 88 276
5 421 Senter David S2 AA 86 94 92 272
6 465 Behrens Dennis S3 B 91 85 95 271



7 322 Dietl Chuck S2 B 89 90 88 267
8 387 Lichtenberg Dick S2 B 91 90 85 266
9 411 Plaunt James S2 C 91 88 85 264
10 363 Holtzclaw Steve S1 A 85 89 89 263
11 327 Dsuban John S3 B 79 88 95 262
12 366 Hunt Bradford S1 A 89 87 85 261
13 444 Warner Billie S1 C 84 92 85 261
14 301 Bracco Robert S1 B 88 85 84 257
15 447 Weger Johnny S2 B 86 87 84 257
16 361 Holliday Harold S3 E 84 88 84 256
17 454 Wirth Steven S1 C 89 82 84 255
18 351 Hartzell David W. S2 B 81 88 84 253
19 303 Breeze Joe S3 D 83 82 86 251
20 443 Wang Shiu-Lun S2 D 81 83 85 249
21 381 Kruger David S1 C 87 84 77 248
22 409 Pettengill James S3 D 82 86 78 246
23 323 Dinnie James S2 C 83 77 83 243
24 455 Work Sam S2 C 76 74 87 237
25 360 Hogan Quentin S1 C 80 77 78 235
26 369 Inman Walter S3 D 81 80 73 234
27 324 Diorio Dave S2 E 78 76 75 229
28 445 Warner Mark S1 B 81 74 66 221
29 292 Baber Tom S2 D 73 70 77 220
30 414 Raymond William S1 E 65 65 76 206
31 329 Dyer Rady S1 D 69 67 64 200

# Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Total
32 384 Lackey Curt S1 D 69 60 70 199
33 383 Kulcak Sidney S1 E 69 63 65 197
34 354 Heck Wade S1 B 64 53 52 169
35 286 Alcantara Ricardo S1 B 88 84 43 DNF

2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Trap / July 20-23, 2005

Junior Men's
Champion Richard Valdez 289 + 24 = 313

Second Matt Heck 288 + 20 = 308
Third Sheldon Benge 285 + 22 = 307

High J2 Calvin Smiley 278
High J3 Shane Slocumb 236

# Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Tota so FinalTotal



1 439 Valdez Richard J1 A 96 97 96 289 24 313
2 352 Heck Matt J2 A 94 97 97 288 20 308
3 297 Benge Sheldon J1 U A 95 96 94 285 22 307
4 374 Jolliff Max J1 A 93 92 96 281 22 303
5 287 Aldridge Jack J1 B 95 98 88 281 19 300
6 398 Mullins John J1 A 94 96 92 282 17 299
7 428 Smiley Calvin J2 B 91 96 91 278
8 305 Burrows Brian J2 B 93 94 90 277
9 440 Waite Daniel J2 AA 97 90 88 275
10 392 Macek Steven J1 B 92 93 87 272
11 396 Mosier Gregory J1 B 90 88 92 270
12 348 Harris Tyler J2 C 91 87 91 269
13 441 Wallace Jake J2 D 92 85 92 269
14 347 Harris Miles J1 C 87 90 91 268
15 436 Turner Jacob J2 AA 92 86 90 268
16 355 Henning Daniel J2 D 90 93 83 266
17 470 Hinrichs Jason J2 AA 91 88 84 263
18 306 Button Wiley J2 D 87 88 88 263
19 331 Eubanks Abel J1 B 88 86 87 261
20 446 Webb Josh J2 B 88 87 85 260
21 341 Grantham Michael J1 C 85 89 86 260
22 357 Hersey Cody J2 D 81 88 88 257
23 430 Spivey Aric J1 E 86 84 86 256
24 404 Nickols Drew J1 C 83 84 89 256
25 288 Ames Alex J2 B 88 84 83 255

# Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Total
26 300 Boggan Daniel J1 C 77 81 96 254
27 370 Ivey Brian J1 D 81 87 86 254
28 452 Wingate Jay J2 D 87 86 81 254
29 344 Griffing Vincent J1 A 76 88 85 249
30 453 Wingate Rob J2 D 79 82 82 243
31 334 Fiddes Cameron J2 D 77 88 77 242
32 426 Slocumb Shane J3 D 79 75 82 236
33 367 Hunt Destry J2 D 80 80 76 236
34 308 Carroll Michael J3 E 75 77 83 235
35 349 Hart Casey J1 U C 73 80 76 229
36 427 Small Cohen J2 E 65 68 67 200
37 332 Evans Steven J1 E 60 55 55 170

2005 USA Shooting National Championships



Trap / July 20-23, 2005
Women's

Champion Mimi Wilfong 282 + 21 = 303
Barbara Thomas Trophy Plaque

Second Collyn Loper 279 + 20 = 299
Third Amanda Dorman 277 + 19 = 296

Class B 1st Lacy Sullivan 272
Class B 2nd Kyndra Hogan 271

Class C 1st Breanna Heckenkamp 254

Class D 1st Tamara Desso 257

Class E 1st Miranda Wilder 215
Class E 2nd Judith Sledge 209

High Senior Phyllis Kernan 174
High Collegiate Kyndra Hogan 271

# Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Tota so FinalTotal
1 451 Wilfong Mimi J1 W/U A 94 95 93 282 21 303
2 389 Loper Collyn J1 W AA 94 92 93 279 20 299
3 325 Dorman Amanda W/U A 93 91 93 277 19 296
4 359 Hogan Kyndra W/U B 86 90 95 271 20 291
5 431 Sullivan Lacy W B 90 90 92 272 19 291
6 425 Sledge Susan J1 W B 84 92 91 267 13 280
7 423 Simpson Emma W/U B 86 89 91 266
8 321 DeWitt Terri W AA 86 88 89 263
9 320 Desso Tamara J2 W D 84 87 86 257
10 296 Bender Molly J2 W B 83 78 94 255
11 353 Heckenkamp Breanna J2 W C 85 91 78 254
12 410 Pippin Goldie J1 W/U B 79 83 87 249
13 402 Neans Sarah W/U C 80 81 86 247
14 456 Young Rebekah J2 W D 77 78 78 233
15 362 Hollin Cheryl W/U C 82 76 73 231
16 412 Pope Ashli J3 W D 75 71 81 227
17 449 Wilder Miranda J. J3 W E 68 74 73 215
18 424 Sledge Judith J2 W E 63 67 79 209
19 290 Arnold Lynsey J1 W C 72 74 78 224
20 358 Hickey Holley J2 W D 71 62 72 205

# Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Total
21 382 Kulcak Lauren W E 72 59 67 198



22 405 Olsen Samantha J1 W E 71 64 61 196
23 293 Barney Caitlin J2 W E 59 60 62 181
24 378 Kernan Phyllis S1 W E 52 57 65 174

2005 USA Shooting National Championships
Trap / July 20-23, 2005

Junior Women's
Champion Mimi Wilfong 282 + 20 = 302

Second Collyn Loper 279 + 19 = 298
Third Susan Sledge 267 + 19 = 286

High J2 Tamara Desso 257

# Last First Age Cat Class D1 D2 D3Tota so FinalTotal
1 451 Wilfong Mimi J1 W/U A 94 95 93 282 20 302
2 389 Loper Collyn J1 W AA 94 92 93 279 19 298
3 425 Sledge Susan J1 W B 84 92 91 267 19 286
4 320 Desso Tamara J2 W D 84 87 86 257 18 275
5 296 Bender Molly J2 W B 83 78 94 255 17 272
6 353 Heckenkamp Breanna J2 W C 85 91 78 254 13 267
7 410 Pippin Goldie J1 W/U B 79 83 87 249
8 456 Young Rebekah J2 W D 77 78 78 233
9 412 Pope Ashli J3 W D 75 71 81 227
10 449 Wilder Miranda J. J3 W E 68 74 73 215
11 424 Sledge Judith J2 W E 63 67 79 209
12 290 Arnold Lynsey J1 W C 72 74 78 224
13 358 Hickey Holley J2 W D 71 62 72 205
14 405 Olsen Samantha J1 W E 71 64 61 196
15 293 Barney Caitlin J2 W E 59 60 62 181


